#### 504359516 05/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4406207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIRK KREUTZIG	05/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	6338 GREENE ROAD	
City:	WOODRIDGE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15587919

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)419-1930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-345-5083

Email: tparkhurst@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: TODD S. PARKHURST, GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, PC

Address Line 1: 200 W. MADISON ST., STE. 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88267-88002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD S. PARKHURST	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Todd S. Parkhurst	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentEPAS#page1.tif source=AssignmentEPAS#page2.tif source=AssignmentEPAS#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0169** 504359516

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Spectrum Technologies International Ltd.		
Kirk Kreutzig	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 10, 2017  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 6338 Greene Road  City: Woodridge  State: Illinois  Country: USA Zip: 60517		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  15/587,919  Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Todd S. Parkhurst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.	Enclosed		
200 West Madison Street, Suite 3300	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip: 60606			
Phone Number: (312) 345-5083			
Docket Number: 88267-88002	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: tparkhurst@greensfelder.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Fall A. Parkhan	May 10, 2017		
Signature	Date		
Todd. S. Parkhurst	Total number of pages including cover 1		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0170

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, KIRK KREUTZIG, a resident of Woodridge, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to an OPTICAL FILTER, for which Assignor has made application for Letters Patent in the United States, for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 6338 Greene Road, Woodridge, Illinois 60517, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

#322818

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 042319 FRAME: 017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has h	day
of May , 2017.	Luh Kreutzig
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF ) ss.	
On this 5th day of May Notary Public within and for the County and State to me known to be the person described in and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	who executed the foregoing instrument, and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attac and State aforesaid on the day and year last above	John Parch Nother Public
	Jody M. Panek Print Name
My Commission Expires 4/27/2020	OFFICIAL SEAL JODY M PANEX NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/27/20

#322818

**RECORDED: 05/10/2017** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0172